# Certificate of Compliance

Certificate Number 20110629-S24205

Report Reference \$24205, 2008 January 28

Issue Date 2011 June 29



Issued to: COOPER SAFETY

WHEATLEY HALL RD

DONCASTER

SOUTH YORKSHIRE

DN2 4NB UNITED KINGDOM

This is to certify that SMO

SMOKE-AUTOMATIC FIRE DETECTORS

representative samples of Fire Alarm Subassembly:

Smoke detector, analog, photoelectric, Models ULCAPT340, ULMAPT340, ULFX340, and UCAPT340. Complementary Listed as a fixed temperature heat

detector.

Have been investigated by Underwriters Laboratories Inc. (UL) or any authorized licensee of UL in accordance with the Standard(s) indicated on this Certificate.

Standard(s) for Safety: UL268, sixth edition.

UL521, seventh edition.

Additional Information: See UL On-Line Certification Directory at <a href="www.UL.com">www.UL.com</a> for additional information.

Only those products bearing the UL Recognized Component Mark should be considered as being covered by UL's Recognition and Follow-Up Service.

The UL Recognized Component Mark generally consists of the manufacturer's identification and catalog number, model number or other product designation as specified under "Marking" for the particular Recognition as published in the appropriate UL Directory. As a supplementary means of identifying products that have been produced under UL's Component Recognition Program, UL's Recognized Component Mark: \(\mathbb{X}\), may be used in conjuction with the required Recognized Marks. The Recognized Component Mark is required when specified in the UL Directory preceding the recognitions or under "Markings" for the individual recognitions.

## Look for the UL Recognized Component Mark on the product

William R. Carney

**Director, North American Certification Programs** 

Underwriters Laboratories Inc.

Any information and documentation involving UL Mark services are provided on behalf of Underwriters Laboratories Inc. (UL) or any authorized licensee of UL For questions, please contact a local UL Customer Service Representative at http://www.ul.com/global/eng/pages/corporate/contactus/

Page 1 of 1

# Certificate of Compliance

Certificate Number 20110629-S24246

Report Reference S24246, 2008 January 27

Issue Date 2011 June 29



Issued to: COOPER SAFETY

WHEATLEY HALL RD

DONCASTER

SOUTH YORKSHIRE

DN2 4NB UNITED KINGDOM

This is to certify that representative samples of

HEAT-AUTOMATIC FIRE DETECTORS

Fire Alarm Subassembly:

USL - Heat detector, analog, fixed-temperature type, Models ULCAH330,

ULMAH330, ULFX330, and UCAH330.

Have been investigated by Underwriters Laboratories Inc. <sup>®</sup> (UL) or any authorized licensee of UL in accordance with the Standard(s) indicated on this Certificate.

Standard(s) for Safety: Seventh edition of the UL521 Standard.

Additional Information: See UL On-Line Certification Directory at <a href="www.UL.com">www.UL.com</a> for additional information.

Only those products bearing the UL Recognized Component Mark should be considered as being covered by UL's Recognition and Follow-Up Service.

The UL Recognized Component Mark generally consists of the manufacturer's identification and catalog number, model number or other product designation as specified under "Marking" for the particular Recognition as published in the appropriate UL Directory. As a supplementary means of identifying products that have been produced under UL's Component Recognition Program, UL's Recognized Component Mark: \*\*\formall\*\*, may be used in conjuction with the required Recognized Marks. The Recognized Component Mark is required when specified in the UL Directory preceding the recognitions or under "Markings" for the individual recognitions.

## Look for the UL Recognized Component Mark on the product

William R. Carney

**Director, North American Certification Programs** 

Underwriters Laboratories Inc.

Any information and documentation involving UL Mark services are provided on behalf of Underwriters Laboratories Inc. (UL) or any authorized licensee of UL For questions, please contact a local UL Customer Service Representative at http://www.ul.com/global/eng/pages/corporate/contactus/

Page 1 of 1

# Certificate of Compliance

Certificate Number 20110629-S24205 Report Reference S24205, 2008 January 27

Issue Date 2011 June 29



Issued to: COOPER SAFETY

WHEATLEY HALL RD DONCASTER

SOUTH YORKSHIRE

DN2 4NB UNITED KINGDOM

This is to certify that representative samples of

SMOKE-AUTOMATIC FIRE DETECTORS

Fire Alarm Subassembly:

USL - Smoke detector, analog, photoelectric, Models ULCAP320, ULMAP320,

ULFX320, and UCAP320.

Have been investigated by Underwriters Laboratories Inc. <sup>®</sup> (UL) or any authorized licensee of UL in accordance with the Standard(s) indicated on this Certificate.

*Standard(s) for Safety:* Sixth edition of the UL 268 Standard.

Additional Information: See UL On-Line Certification Directory at <a href="www.UL.com">www.UL.com</a> for additional information.

Only those products bearing the UL Recognized Component Mark should be considered as being covered by UL's Recognition and Follow-Up Service.

The UL Recognized Component Mark generally consists of the manufacturer's identification and catalog number, model number or other product designation as specified under "Marking" for the particular Recognition as published in the appropriate UL Directory. As a supplementary means of identifying products that have been produced under UL's Component Recognition Program, UL's Recognized Component Mark: "Mx, may be used in conjuction with the required Recognized Marks. The Recognized Component Mark is required when specified in the UL Directory preceding the recognitions or under "Markings" for the individual recognitions.

## Look for the UL Recognized Component Mark on the product

William R. Carney

**Director, North American Certification Programs** 

Underwriters Laboratories Inc.

Any information and documentation involving UL Mark services are provided on behalf of Underwriters Laboratories Inc. (UL) or any authorized licensee of UL For questions, please contact a local UL Customer Service Representative at http://www.ul.com/global/eng/pages/corporate/contactus/

Page 1 of 1